

Bill No. 23-25			
Concerning: Qualifications of Planning Commission			
Members			
Introduced December 5, 2023			
Revised: Draft No.			
Enacted:			
Effective:			
Expires: March 4, 2024			
Frederick County Code, Chapter 1-13			
Section(s) 18			

## COUNTY COUNCIL FOR FREDERICK COUNTY, MARYLAND

	,
By: Council Vice	President Kavonté Duckett
AN ACT to: Establish Residen	ncy Requirements for Planning Commission Members.
Date Council Approved:	Date Transmitted to Executive:
Executive:	Date Received:
Approved:	Date:
Vetoed:	
Date returned to Council by County Ex	secutive with no action:
By amending: Frederick County Code,	1-13 Section(s) 18
Other:	
Boldface	Heading or defined term.
Underlining	Added to existing law.

Underlining
[Single boldface brackets]
\* \* \*

Added to existing law.

Deleted from existing law.

Existing law unaffected by bill.

1	Bill No. 23-25
2	The County Council of Frederick County, Maryland, finds it necessary and appropriate to
3	amend the Frederick County Code to establish residency requirements in § 1-13-18. MEMBERS
4	of the Planning Commission.
5	
6	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ENACTED BY THE COUNTY COUNCIL OF
7	FREDERICK COUNTY, MARYLAND, that the Frederick County Code be, and it is hereby,
8	amended as shown on the attached Exhibit 1.
9	
10	
11 12	Brad W. Young, President
13	County Council of Frederick County,
14	Maryland
15	·

Exhibit 1

2	§ 1-13-18. <b>MEMBERS</b>	
4	3 1-13-10. MIEMIDENS	٠,

3 \*\*\*

All members of the County Planning Commission shall serve with the compensation that the county deems appropriate, as the county governing body provides in the annual budget. Members may, after a public hearing, be removed from office by the County Council for any reason specified in Maryland Annotated Code, Land Use Article § 2-102(D). The County Council shall file a written statement of reasons for such removal. All members shall be eligible for reappointment. Vacancies occurring otherwise than through the expiration of term shall be filled for the unexpired term by the County Executive subject to confirmation by the County Council. All members of the County Planning Commission shall be residents of Frederick

1

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11